for reprocessing and recycle.

* Assuming no change in spent-fuel disposal cost.

.36

Fuel Cycle Costs, Billions of FY-1977 Dollars
(Low Case - 400 GWe by Year 2000)Alternatives 13, 14, and 15

TABLE 9.15

Mining
Enrichment
Uranium Fabrication
Fuel Storage
Chemical Reprocessing
Plutonium Storage
MOX Fabrication
Terminal Waste

Total

Difference from Uranium
and Plutonium Recycle

1976-2000
A Iter-
native 13
U Recycle
Pu Recyale

Alter­
native 14
U Recycle

80.6 92.9
51.3 60.1
13.1 15.3

.4 .4
31.0 31.0

.3 1.7
5.0 0
.6 .6

183.3 202.0

+18.7

1976 - End of Study
(Includes Deferred Costs)

Alter­
native IS
Throwaway

Alter­
native 13
U Recycle
Pu Recycle

Alter­
native 14
U Recyale

Alter­
native 15
Throwaway

111.8 76.7 90. 7 111.8
61.1 50.2 60.0 61.1
15.3 13.1 15.3 15.3
1.9 .5 .5 3.1
0 35.4 35.4 0
0 ,3 2.2 0
0 7.1 0 0
2.5 3.1 3.1 8.3

192.6 186.4 207.2 199.6

+9.3 +20.8 + 13.2

TABLE 9.16

Sensitivity Cost Studies for Base Reactor Schedule, Billions of FY-1977 Dollars
Cumulative
Parameter Cost

Total Cost difference.

2000
Total11
Study 2000

Total0
Study

A. Uranium Ore
Base - Recycle

Throwaway
100.3
138.5

95.5
138.5

12.0 \l .1

High^ - Recycle
Throwaway

107.0
150.1

101.6
150.1

16.9 23.2

Lowc - Recycle
Throwaway

93.7
126.9

89.4
126.9

7.0 12.2

B. Separative Work
Base - Recycle

Throwaway
61.6
73.2

60.1
73.2

12.0 \1.1

$125/SWU - Recycle
(High) Throwaway

77.0
91.6

75.1
91.6

15.0 21.1

$75/SWU - Recycle
(Low) Throwaway

46.2
54.9

45.1
54.9

9.1 14.4

C. Reprocessing
Base 36.8 41.5 12.0 17.7
+25% Capital Charge 44.5 50.2 4.3 9.0
-25% Capital Charge 29.1 32.8 19.7 26.4

D. Reprocessing Waste
Management Cost -
Recycle
Base - $25/kg 0.7 3.6 12.0 \l .1

$S0/kg 1.5 7.3 11.2 14.0
E. Spent Fuel Storage and

Disposal Cost - Throwaway
Base - $90/kg 4.9 13.4 12.0 17.7
Low - $60/kg 3.6 9.0 10.9 13.3
High - $200/kg 9.3 29.3 16.6 33.6

a. Includes deferred costs beyond the end of the study period.
b. The high ore price schedule assumes the price of ore increases

$16/lb per million tons mined rather than $ll/lb as shown in
Table 9.7.

e. The low ore price schedule assumes the price of ore increases
$6/lb per million tons mined rather than $ll/lb as shown in
Table 9.7.

9.37

E. BREEDER REACTOR CONSIDERATIONS
1. Introduction

The breeder option is completely dependent on a closed fuel

cycle. Commercial application is based on LWR-generated plutonium

for initial core loadings, and reprocessed breeder spent fuel is